GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO 2 }ﬁ/i/ | Z.

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASH AGREEMENT GG

N S T GS-0713-16808
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 5816 Ashleyanne Cirele Wichita Folls, TX 76308-1201

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between G.B.N, tne.
(AP A ,

whase address is 2307 Carinda Ave, A ¢
Wichila Falls, TX 76308-120

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITLIED STATES OI' AMERICA, hereinalter called-the

Govornment:

WIHEREAS, the parties hereto agree to supplement the above Lease,

L) To accept the Fenant Improvements as completed and;

2.y estublish the Conpnencement Date of the lease rental panyments; ond
3.) establish the square foolages of the lensed space; and

A.) provide the anneal rental amaormits; and

5.) establish the Governments percentage of ovcupaney; mid’

6,) eslablish the recuction amount for vacant space; and

7.) restating the fase Costs of Serviees; and

8.) nddiess the Broker Connnission Credit, and

9.) wddress Overthme Uility nsage; and

10.) addvess Utilities not included in ihe lease; and

1 1Y afl other terms andd conditions nre in Al Toree and effeet

IN WITNESS WHEREOT, the partles subseribe their names as of the above dife.

BY

8] ¥
s e
Printed N:llﬁ,u

Wi

¢

Shpgwature 1z

CIty, Stnte, ZIp

Genernl Services Administration

819 Taylor St,, Room SALS

FFort Worth, I'X 76102
Contracting OQfficer

(Offielal ‘Title)

Page | of 3



Supplemental Lease Agreement No, 2
GS-0718-16808
5816 Ashlcyanne Circle
Wichlta Falls, TX 76308-120]

1.) The Government accepts the leased space on June 21", 2012,

2.) The total term of the lease agreement js fifteen (15) years beginning on June 21%, 2012 and consists of
a firm ferm ol seven (J) years. The comphigncement date of the rental shall begin on June 21, 2012 and
shall expire on Tone-13", 2027,
wnes 20,207 p
3.) The total warchouse and of fice space square feotage shall be 7,490 rentable square feet, yielding 6,508
ANSYBOMA Office Avea (ABOA). Mot included in the tolal square footage is 2,300 renlable square
feet, yiclding 2,000 ANSI/BOMA Office Area of fenced wareyard contiguous to the premises. The
wareyard space shall be considered “fiee spiee” al no cost to the Government, All rental amonnts were
caleulated on the rentable square footage of 7,490, yielding 6,508 ANSI/BOMA Office Area,

4.) The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent payments as loHows:

Ifrom June 21, 2012 through June 20, 2019 the (otal annual rental shall be $124,866,70 at the raie of
$10,405.56 paid monthly in arrears. The total annual rental consists of Shell Rent of $59,395,70, annual
Operating Costs of $14,006.30, annual Tenont lmprovement Amorlization Cost of $44,064.43, and annual
Bullding Specitic Amortized Capital (BSAC) cost of $7,400.27,

From June 21, 2019 through June 20, 2023 the total annual rental shall be $86,509.50 al the vate of
$7,209.13 paid monthly in arrears, The total annual rental consists of Shell Rent of $72,503.20 and anmunl
Operating Costs of $14,006,30,

From June 21, 2023 through Jum‘fm 2027 the total annual rental shall be $99,617.00 al the rate of
$8,301.42 pmd monthly in arcears. The total annual rental cunslsls of Shell Rent of $85,610.70 and annual
Operating Costs of $14,006.30. B2

(4D 4

5.) Tho Government oceupics 3% [9,940/17,510]

16 tolul building.

6,) The Adjustment lor Vacant Space Js $1.50/ BOMA Office Avea (ABOA).

7.) The Base Cost of Services for the purpose of caleulating the Consumer Price Indox adjusiments is
$14,006.30.

8.) There is a broker conmmission credit balance of M\Iulwillmmmling the “Rent and Other
Consideration” paragraph of this Lease, the sholl rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be
reduced to recapture fully this Commission Credil, The reduction in shell vent shall commence with the
first full month of the rental payments and confinne as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly
Rent:

I"#xmmkmﬂnl Payment $10,405.56 minus prorated Commission Credit of $m:qtmls

by fjusted 1* Full ionth's Rent.

piimn mth Rental Payment $10,405.56 minus prorated Commission Credit of $F¢quuis
I i s1ccl 2™ Full Month’s Rent,”

i nth Rental Payment $10,405.56 minus prorated Commission Credit of ‘ﬁ“c.qmls
. djusted 3" Full Month’s Rent.”

Pope2of3






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LTX16808-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



